

**BID TABULATIONS**

Contract No:DH00283

WBS No:17BP.8.R.76

County:Randolph

Replacement of Bridge #416 over Dale Creek on SR 1911 (Ashland St)

Bid Opening Date: 9/11/2018 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	DANE CONSTRUCTION INC		MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC		SMITH-ROWE, LLC		HUNTING CREEK CONSTRUCTION INC		TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	<b>Mobilization</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$27,225.00	\$27,225.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$38,800.07	\$38,800.07	\$42,300.00	\$42,300.00
2	<b>Grading</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$75,190.00	\$75,190.00	\$162,250.00	\$162,250.00
3	<b>Supplementary Clearing and Grubbing</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>AC</b>	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$5,835.00	\$5,835.00
4	<b>Undercut Excavation</b>	<b>50.00</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$34.16	\$1,708.00
5	<b>Select Granular Material</b>	<b>50.00</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$91.10	\$4,555.00
6	<b>Geotextile for Soil Stabilization</b>	<b>50.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$2.10	\$105.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$4.73	\$236.50
7	<b>Foundation Cond. Material, Minor Struct.</b>	<b>30.00</b>	<b>Tons</b>	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$19.50	\$585.00	\$70.40	\$2,112.00
8	<b>Foundation Conditioning Textile</b>	<b>70.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$2.10	\$147.00	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$2.00	\$140.00	\$4.87	\$340.90
9	<b>18" Drainage Pipe</b>	<b>132.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$90.00	\$11,880.00	\$75.00	\$9,900.00	\$45.00	\$5,940.00	\$48.00	\$6,336.00	\$84.50	\$11,154.00
10	<b>Pipe Removal</b>	<b>118.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$20.00	\$2,360.00	\$12.00	\$1,416.00	\$9.00	\$1,062.00	\$0.01	\$1.18	\$33.23	\$3,921.14
11	<b>Incidental Stone Base</b>	<b>50.00</b>	<b>Tons</b>	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$116.76	\$5,838.00
12	<b>Incidental Milling</b>	<b>225.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$15.00	\$3,375.00	\$15.00	\$3,375.00	\$7.00	\$1,575.00	\$15.00	\$3,375.00	\$30.86	\$6,943.50
13	<b>Asphalt Conc Base Course, Type B25.0C</b>	<b>140.00</b>	<b>Tons</b>	\$85.00	\$11,900.00	\$85.00	\$11,900.00	\$85.00	\$11,900.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$196.52	\$27,512.80
14	<b>Asphalt Conc Interm. Course, Type I19.0C</b>	<b>80.00</b>	<b>Tons</b>	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$254.71	\$20,376.80
15	<b>Asphalt Conc Surface Course, Type S9.5B</b>	<b>100.00</b>	<b>Tons</b>	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$197.28	\$19,728.00
16	<b>Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22</b>	<b>20.00</b>	<b>Tons</b>	\$625.00	\$12,500.00	\$625.00	\$12,500.00	\$625.00	\$12,500.00	\$625.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,384.96	\$27,699.20
17	<b>Masonry Drainage Structures</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>Each</b>	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,921.10	\$2,921.10
18	<b>Frame with Two Grates, Std. 840.24</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>Each</b>	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$914.69	\$914.69
19	<b>Steel Beam Guardrail</b>	<b>118.75</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$38.00	\$4,512.50	\$16.30	\$1,935.63	\$16.30	\$1,935.63	\$38.00	\$4,512.50	\$36.24	\$4,303.50
20	<b>Steel Beam Guardrail, Shop Curved</b>	<b>75.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$42.00	\$3,150.00	\$17.30	\$1,297.50	\$17.30	\$1,297.50	\$42.00	\$3,150.00	\$36.24	\$2,718.00
21	<b>Guardrail Anchor Units, Type AT-1</b>	<b>2.00</b>	<b>Each</b>	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,065.00	\$2,130.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,212.92	\$12,425.84
22	<b>Guardrail End Units, TL-2</b>	<b>2.00</b>	<b>Each</b>	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,965.00	\$5,930.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,718.15	\$5,436.30
23	<b>Rip Rap, Class I</b>	<b>80.00</b>	<b>Tons</b>	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$42.00	\$3,360.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$66.62	\$5,329.60
24	<b>Geotextile for Drainage</b>	<b>349.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$2.10	\$732.90	\$3.00	\$1,047.00	\$2.00	\$698.00	\$2.00	\$698.00	\$4.88	\$1,703.12
25	<b>Temporary Traffic Control</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,126.41	\$4,126.41
26	<b>Paint Pavement Marking Lines, 4"</b>	<b>2,400.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$1.05	\$2,520.00	\$1.05	\$2,520.00	\$1.47	\$3,528.00	\$1.50	\$3,600.00	\$1.36	\$3,264.00
27	<b>8" Water Line</b>	<b>267.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$100.00	\$26,700.00	\$145.00	\$38,715.00	\$217.67	\$58,117.89	\$201.00	\$53,667.00	\$44.33	\$11,836.11
28	<b>Ductile Iron Water Pipe Fittings</b>	<b>610.00</b>	<b>LB</b>	\$7.50	\$4,575.00	\$12.50	\$7,625.00	\$16.14	\$9,845.40	\$8.00	\$4,880.00	\$10.19	\$6,215.90
29	<b>8" Valve</b>	<b>2.00</b>	<b>EA</b>	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,935.21	\$5,870.42	\$3,504.00	\$7,008.00	\$1,642.70	\$3,285.40
30	<b>Reconnect Water Meter</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>EA</b>	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,952.09	\$1,952.09	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$819.59	\$819.59
31	<b>8" Sanitary Gravity Sewer</b>	<b>135.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$150.00	\$20,250.00	\$185.00	\$24,975.00	\$260.05	\$35,106.75	\$267.00	\$36,045.00	\$140.61	\$18,982.35
32	<b>4' DIA Utility Manhole</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>EA</b>	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,093.34	\$4,093.34	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,919.33	\$4,919.33
33	<b>Abandon 8" Utility Pipe</b>	<b>370.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$8.00	\$2,960.00	\$20.00	\$7,400.00	\$25.17	\$9,312.90	\$10.00	\$3,700.00	\$11.13	\$4,118.10
34	<b>16" Encasement Pipe</b>	<b>35.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$120.00	\$4,200.00	\$143.84	\$5,034.40	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$262.38	\$9,183.30
35	<b>Generic Utility Item - 8" Temporary Sewer Pump-Around</b>	<b>160.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$256.36	\$41,017.60	\$42.00	\$6,720.00	\$51.94	\$8,310.40
36	<b>Temporary Silt Fence</b>	<b>275.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$3.00	\$825.00	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$2.00	\$550.00	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$6.47	\$1,779.25
37	<b>Erosion Control Stone, Class A</b>	<b>75.00</b>	<b>Tons</b>	\$58.00	\$4,350.00	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$70.54	\$5,290.50
38	<b>Erosion Control Stone, Class B</b>	<b>30.00</b>	<b>Tons</b>	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$70.54	\$2,116.20
39	<b>Sediment Control Stone</b>	<b>105.00</b>	<b>Tons</b>	\$38.00	\$3,990.00	\$40.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.00	\$105.00	\$0.01	\$1.05	\$57.54	\$6,041.70
40	<b>Temporary Mulching</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>AC</b>	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$3,494.76	\$3,494.76
41	<b>Seed for Temporary Seeding</b>	<b>100.00</b>	<b>LB</b>	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$1.90	\$190.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$6.47	\$647.00
42	<b>Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding</b>	<b>0.50</b>	<b>Tons</b>	\$1,700.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$850.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$0.10	\$0.05	\$2,329.84	\$1,164.92
43	<b>Temporary Slope Drains</b>	<b>200.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.75	\$2,550.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$14.15	\$2,830.00
44	<b>Safety Fence</b>	<b>200.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$6.47	\$1,294.00
45	<b>Silt Excavation</b>	<b>70.00</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$16.00	\$1,120.00	\$2.00	\$140.00	\$0.01	\$0.70	\$16.60	\$1,162.00
46	<b>Matting for Erosion Control</b>	<b>2,730.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$2.00	\$5,460.00	\$2.00	\$5,460.00	\$0.80	\$2,184.00	\$0.01	\$27.30	\$2.78	\$7,589.40
47	<b>Coir Fiber Mat</b>	<b>100.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.45	\$445.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$12.94	\$1,294.00
48	<b>1/4" Hardware Cloth</b>	<b>270.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$6.00	\$1,620.00	\$5.00	\$1,350.00	\$2.00	\$540.00	\$0.01	\$2.70	\$9.38	\$2,532.60
49	<b>24" Temporary Pipe</b>	<b>150.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$67.73	\$10,159.50	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$119.59	\$17,938.50
50	<b>Special Stilling Basins</b>	<b>2.00</b>	<b>EA</b>	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1,451.76	\$2,903.52
51	<b>Coir Fiber Wattle</b>	<b>60.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$6.75	\$405.00	\$14.00	\$840.00	\$23.95	\$1,437.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	DANE CONSTRUCTION INC		MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC		SMITH-ROWE, LLC		HUNTING CREEK CONSTRUCTION INC		TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
52	<b>Polyacrylamide(PAM)</b>	<b>20.00</b>	<b>LB</b>	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$32.36	\$647.20
53	<b>Seeding and Mulching</b>	<b>3.00</b>	<b>AC</b>	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$12,684.70	\$38,054.10
54	<b>Mowing</b>	<b>0.50</b>	<b>AC</b>	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$37.50	\$0.10	\$0.05	\$776.62	\$388.31
55	<b>Seed for Repair Seeding</b>	<b>50.00</b>	<b>LB</b>	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$19.42	\$971.00
56	<b>Fertilizer for Repair Seeding</b>	<b>0.25</b>	<b>Tons</b>	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$0.25	\$5,177.44	\$1,294.36
57	<b>Seed for Supplemental Seeding</b>	<b>50.00</b>	<b>LB</b>	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$7.51	\$375.50
58	<b>Fertilizer Topdressing</b>	<b>0.50</b>	<b>Tons</b>	\$1,700.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$850.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$0.10	\$0.05	\$3,106.46	\$1,553.23
59	<b>Impervious Dike</b>	<b>50.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$295.63	\$14,781.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$314.73	\$15,736.50
60	<b>Specialized Hand Mowing</b>	<b>10.00</b>	<b>MHR</b>	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$97.08	\$970.80
61	<b>Response for Erosion Control</b>	<b>25.00</b>	<b>EA</b>	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$517.74	\$12,943.50
62	<b>Concrete Washout Structure</b>	<b>2.00</b>	<b>Ea</b>	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,738.88	\$3,477.76
63	<b>Reforestation</b>	<b>0.10</b>	<b>AC</b>	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,179.50	\$1,617.95
64	<b>Removal of Existing Structure at Station 12+81.00-L-</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$35,510.00	\$35,510.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,220.00	\$40,220.00	\$136,111.11	\$136,111.11	\$31,039.15	\$31,039.15
65	<b>Culvert Excavation, Station 12+81.00-L-</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$53,250.00	\$53,250.00	\$110,219.00	\$110,219.00	\$26,700.00	\$26,700.00
66	<b>Foundation Conditioning Material, Box Culvert</b>	<b>70.00</b>	<b>Tons</b>	\$40.55	\$2,838.50	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$64.55	\$4,518.50	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$70.40	\$4,928.00
67	<b>Class A Concrete (Culvert)</b>	<b>113.60</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$825.00	\$93,720.00	\$825.00	\$93,720.00	\$675.58	\$76,745.89	\$1,500.00	\$170,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$159,040.00
68	<b>Reinforcing Steel (Culvert)</b>	<b>19,371.00</b>	<b>LB</b>	\$1.25	\$24,213.75	\$1.05	\$20,339.55	\$1.31	\$25,376.01	\$1.20	\$23,245.20	\$1.88	\$36,417.48
					<b>\$544,544.15</b>		<b>\$553,305.68</b>		<b>\$595,621.31</b>		<b>\$808,888.88</b>		<b>\$848,994.07</b>

Bidder No. 1: DANE CONSTRUCTION INC  
Bidder No. 2: MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC  
Bidder No. 3: SMITH-ROWE, LLC  
Bidder No. 4: HUNTING CREEK CONSTRUCTION INC  
  
Bidder No. 5: TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC